

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23550/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2011 in RP No.89/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MANAGEMENT OF NATIONAL ALUMINUM CO.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PABITRA NAIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office  
report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23608 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office  
report )

SLP(C) NO. 23612 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office  
report )

SLP(C) NO. 23615 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office  
report )

SLP(C) NO. 27744 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office  
report )

Date: 12/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman,S.G.  
Mr. Ashok Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. M.Peika Ray,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti,Adv.  
Mr.Ali Jethmalani,Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.  
  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.  
Heard.  
We find no merit in these matters.  
The special leave petitions are dismissed.  
Question of law is kept open.  
However, we make it clear that the judgment of the

High Court or of this Court shall not be treated as a precedent.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER